

## TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This Certificate of Approval is issued pursuant to the authority vested under the provisions of the *Traffic Safety Act*. Approval is hereby granted to the named certificate holder to operate as a Transportation Network Company in Alberta:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:	EFFECTIVE DATE:
	EXPIRY DATE:

The holder of this Certificate of Approval must comply with the following conditions:

- Authorized to provide Transportation Network Company services only in the communities as filed with the Registrar.
  - \* The Transportation Network Company must notify the Registrar of any changes to the communities where the TNC services are provided within 15 days after the change.
- Comply with all applicable motor transportation legislation and with all requirements as outlined in the *Transportation Network Companies Regulation*;
- Ensure that its transportation network drivers do not solicit, accept or transport passengers other than through the use of a transportation network (street hails are not permitted);
- Comply with applicable bylaws in the community(s) where service is provided;
- The original or a copy of this Certificate of Approval, which may be in electronic form, must be carried in each vehicle and be produced on demand of a Peace Officer;
- Maintain minimum insurance coverage as specified in the *Insurance Act* and the *Traffic Safety Act* and regulations thereunder.

The Registrar may take intervention action for failure to comply with any provisions, conditions and applicable transportation legislation.



Validation

Issued from Registrar's Office Red Deer, AB 403 340-5444

For more information on the terms or conditions of this Certificate, or the Transportation Network Companies (TNC) program as administered by Alberta Transportation, please contact Carrier Services at:

Phone: 403-340-5444; toll free in Alberta by first dialing 310-0000

Fax: 403-340-4806

Email: carrierservices.info@gov.ab.ca